Rank

2aisaronlsoeNoareN

G Oa g aa g oagoaabdb DD DDA DNDASDBASDBDMDBDOWWOWWWWWWWWNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDN
© 0O N AR OWON_LAO0OO0OONOOARRWON-_20O0O0O0NOOAPR,WON-_A00C0O0NOGPA~,WDN-O

Final
Class
Pos.

RN

NNWNONN - O0OONMNNPPOO 2D 2 2000W0WW_2W-_A2N_2N_ENAO_22BDNDNNN_2AN_2ON_2 20 20N _2AN_22 A

Class
SSR
FP
FSP
FS
FS
ESP
FSP
FSP
CS
FSP
FS
GS
ES
SSR
SSR
STS
FP
SSM
STR
Cs
SSM
STS
FS
STX
EP
FSP
STX
SSR
CSP
CSP
SM
STR
STU
CS
DS
STX
SSM
FS
FSP
KM
BM
STX
BS
STX
SSR
Cs
FSP
STU
ES
SSR
CS
SS
SSR
SM
FS
FS
STS
BS
GS

Final Index Results from the Bowling Green Match Tour -- May 2-3, 2015

Driver

Sam Strano
Dave Montgomery
Scott Giles

John Laughlin
Jadrice Toussaint
Ryan Finch
Geoffrey Zimmer
Steven Duckworth
Andrew Pallotta
Andrew Buck
David Feighner
David Entz

Adam Norton
Brandon Davis
Shelly Monfort
John Brown

Jay Storm

Brian Johns

Tim Viars

Scott Dobler II
Chuck Pyanowski
Justin Harbour
Dick Rasmussen

Gordon Maciulewicz

Chett Wohlgamuth
Nick Myers

Kyle Herbst
Bryan Schafer
Cody Mason
Raleigh Boreen
James Cathers
Stephen Lee
Justin Rest
Dave Melton
Gary Niles

Todd Kunze

Tim White

Jon Nwanagu
Renee Hines
Tim Routh
Clemens Burger
Shawn Lambert
Eric Stahl
Raymond Dsouza
Scott Johns
Chris Harp
Jason West
Matt Colley
George V Schmitt
Crissy Weaver
Nick Amick
Bryan Carbon
Myke Dziengel
Jeff Cox

Cindy Duncan
Brian Mason
Eric Brown

Jeff Robinson
Jim Zeisler

Year / Vehicle / Region

2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Washingt
1972 Porsche 914/6 Cincinnati

1985 Honda CRX Cincinnati

2012 BMW M3 Northwest

2015 Ford Mustang

1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Northwest
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit South Car
1977 Volkswagen Rabbit Central C
2005 Mazda RX-8 Neohio

1996 Nissan 200SX Se-R Central K
2015 Ford Mustang Saginaw V

2010 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Tennessee
2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Kentucky
2013 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Tennessee
2007 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 San Franc
1990 Mazda Miata East Tenne

1996 Subaru Impreza Northwest

1993 Mazda RX-7 Tennessee

2006 Mazda Miata Cincinnati

2006 Nissan 350z Chattanoo

1987 Nissan 300ZX South Car

1991 Mazda Miata Central K

2015 Ford Mustang GT North Car
2012 BMW 128i Cincinnati

2002 Acura RSX Northwest

1986 Toyota Corolla GTS Indianapo
2012 BMW 128i Ohio Val

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Cincinnati
1996 Mazda Miata Kentucky

1996 Mazda Miata Indianapo

2010 Ford Mustang GT500 East Tenne
2002 Honda S2000 Kentucky

1999 Chevrolet Corvette FR Blue Ridg
2006 Nissan 350Z Kentucky

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt Central K

1998 Acura Integra Type R Ohio Val
1987 Nissan 300ZX South Car

2015 Ford Mustang South Car

1985 Honda CRX Cincinnati

2008 Haase Kart Ohio Val

1976 LeGrand Mk18 Indianapo

2007 Mazda RX8 Kentucky

2011 Nissan 370Z Columbus

2009 Mazda Speed 3 Kentucky

2009 Chevrolet corvette z06 Southern W
2004 Mazda RX-8 East Tenne

1986 Toyota Corolla GTS Indianapo
1999 Chevrolet Corvette FR Central C
1995 Mazda Miata South Ben

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Cincinnati
2013 Subaru BRZ Tennessee

2005 Lotus Elise Atlanta

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Western O
2010 Ford Mustang East Tenne

2013 Ford Mustang Central K

2013 Ford Mustang Kentucky

1989 Honda Civic Si Kentucky

2008 Audi TT Ohio Val

2001 Toyota Celica GT Ohio Val

Total
Time

130.808
128.601
135.303
140.645
140.982
134.886
136.477
136.501
140.968
136.841
142.019
143.184
143.219
134.729
134.866
139.938
131.719
131.957
138.913
143.107
132.126
140.994
144.416
140.833
133.955
139.384
140.912
136.388
136.241
136.422
135.294
140.476
139.588
144.793
145.514
142.327
134.121
146.084
140.961
124.031
122.967
142.694
143.559
142.749
138.097
145.819
141.420
140.776
147.070
138.422
146.391
142.746
138.793
137.363
147.608
147.891
144.684
145.164
148.847

Factor
0.859
0.880
0.840
0.810
0.810
0.849
0.840
0.840
0.814
0.840
0.810
0.806
0.808
0.859
0.859
0.828
0.880
0.882
0.838
0.814
0.882
0.828
0.810
0.831
0.874
0.840
0.831
0.859
0.861
0.861
0.870
0.838
0.844
0.814
0.812
0.831
0.882
0.810
0.840
0.955
0.964
0.831
0.826
0.831
0.859
0.814
0.840
0.844
0.808
0.859
0.814
0.835
0.859
0.870
0.810
0.810
0.828
0.826
0.806

Index
Time

112.364
113.169
113.655
113.922
114.195
114.518
114.641
114.661
114.748
114.946
115.035
115.406
115.721
115.732
115.850
115.869
115.913
116.386
116.409
116.489
116.535
116.743
116.977
117.032
117.077
117.083
117.098
117.157
117.304
117.459
117.706
117.719
117.812
117.862
118.157
118.274
118.295
118.328
118.407
118.450
118.540
118.579
118.580
118.624
118.625
118.697
118.793
118.815
118.833
118.904
119.162
119.193
119.223
119.506
119.562
119.792
119.798
119.905
119.971

Diff.
0.000
0.805
0.486
0.268
0.273
0.323
0.122
0.020
0.087
0.198
0.089
0.371
0.315
0.011
0.118
0.019
0.044
0.473
0.023
0.080
0.046
0.208
0.234
0.055
0.044
0.006
0.015
0.059
0.146
0.156
0.246
0.013
0.093
0.049
0.296
0.116
0.021
0.033
0.079
0.042
0.091
0.039
0.001
0.045
0.001
0.071
0.096
0.022
0.018
0.072
0.258
0.031
0.030
0.283
0.057
0.229
0.007
0.107
0.065

From
1st

0.000
0.805
1.290
1.558
1.831
2.154
2277
2.297
2.384
2.582
2.671
3.042
3.357
3.368
3.486
3.505
3.549
4.022
4.045
4.125
4171
4.379
4.613
4.668
4.713
4.718
4.734
4.793
4.939
5.095
5.342
5.355
5.448
5.497
5.793
5.910
5.931
5.964
6.043
6.086
6.176
6.215
6.216
6.260
6.261
6.333
6.429
6.451
6.468
6.540
6.798
6.829
6.859
7.142
7.198
7.428
7.434
7.541
7.607

RTP
Points

10000
9929
9886
9863
9840
9812
9801
9800
9792
9775
9768
9736
9710
9709
9699
9698
9694
9654
9653
9646
9642
9625
9606
9601
9597
9597
9596
9591
9579
9566
9546
9545
9538
9534
9510
9500
9499
9496
9490
9486
9479
9476
9476
9472
9472
9466
9459
9457
9456
9450
9430
9427
9425
9402
9398
9380
9379
9371
9366



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
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STX
BS
FS

STR

STX
AS

STR

FSPL

STX

STR

SSR
HS
BM
GS

SSM

STF
AS
AS
AS
cs
ES

ESP

STF

SSR

CAMC
cs

SSM
BS

STR
BS
cM

STS

SSM
BS
FP
GS
XP
XP

STU

CSPL

CSP

STS
ES
FS
EM

CAMC
SM

CsP

FS
CAMC

KML
cs
XP
ES

STX

STRL

SMF
SM
XP

DSP
SM

STRL
CAMC

Rich Hughes
Edward Fisher
Lorien Feighner
Tim Ray

Randall Prince
Jeff Wetzel

Matt Davis

Maria Mayorga
Daniel Chhit

Bob Bailey
Clarence Clark
John Willett
Daniel Stone
Douglas Glanz
Paul Dornburg
Robert Miller
Jarrod Hix

Heath Pemberton
Roberta Wetzel
Matt Luckow
Chris Batson
Chris Bolt
Ronald Conrad
Cheryl Davis
Chris Henthorne
Tatsuo Noda
Tara Johns
Charles Krampert
Kenneth Pierce
Mike Robinson
Ray Thomas
Jacob Christianson
Robert Armstrong
Doug Francis
Cameron Reynolds
Steven Glanz
Robert Lewis
Tommy Pulliam
Andrew Ramos
Velma Boreen
Greg Miller

Lin Cox

Jamey McDaniel
Tim Hrastinski
Bruno Tabacchi
Jonathan Wickliff
Nathan Steinke
Nick Ray

Paul Breitweiser
Brian Preston
Neva Hoover
Jen Wong

Jim Simmons
Andrew Jackson
Ryan Buckingham
Bronwyn Ray
Jeff Howard
Daniel Miller
Matthew Howard
Chris McDonald
Killian Jones
Erin Polley

Brian Shelley

2007 Mazda DoritoSpinner Indianapo
2000 Chevrolet Corvette Tennessee
2015 Ford Mustang Saginaw V

2006 Mazda MX5 East Tenne

2005 Mazda RX8

2008 Chevrolet corvette Gulf Coas
2006 Mazda Miata

1977 Volkswagen Rabbit North Car
2009 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Tennessee
2006 Mazda MX-5 Texas

2009 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Southern W
2014 Ford Fiesta ST Kentucky

1976 LeGrand Mk18 Indianapo

1996 BMW 328i Cincinnati

1973 Porsche 911T Targa Southern |
2010 Kia Forte SX Indianapo

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Tennessee
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Tennessee
2008 Chevrolet corvette Gulf Coas
2007 Mazda RX-8 Detroit

1991 Toyota MR2 Tennessee

1999 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 Northwest
2010 Kia Forte Fort Wayn

2013 Chevrolet Corvette Z0 Tennessee
2003 Ford Mustang Tennessee

2014 Scion FR-S Southern |

1993 Mazda RX-7 Tennessee

2011 Nissan 370Z Tennessee

1999 Mazda Miata Tennessee

2000 Chevrolet Corvette Tennessee
1983 Reynard Formula Ford Cincinnati
1995 Mazda Miata Tennessee

1991 Chevrolet Corvette Cincinnati
2000 Chevrolet Corvette Tennessee
1996 Subaru Impreza Northwest

1996 BMW 328i Cincinnati

1965 Ford Mustang Dixie

1965 Ford Mustang Atlanta

1999 Chevrolet Corvette Detroit

1996 Mazda Miata Indianapo

1999 Mazda Miata East Tenne

1990 Mazda Miata East Tenne

1999 Mazda MX-5 Kentucky

2015 Ford Mustang Kentucky

1965 Sunbeam Tiger Ohio Val

2008 Ford Mustang Columbus

1987 Toyota Corolla Kansas

2001 Mazda Miata MX-5 Kentucky
2014 Chevrolet Camaro East Tenne
2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 Kentucky
2008 Honda CRG KART Ohio Val

2007 Mazda RX-8 Detroit

1967 Ford CQObra East Tenne

1994 Mazda Miata St. Louis

2004 Mazda RX8 East Tenne

2006 Mazda MX5 East Tenne

2002 Nissan Sentra Spec V Tennessee
2014 BMW 335i North Car

1988 Pontiac Fiero Cincinnati

1995 BMW 325is Tennessee

2013 Subaru BRZ Tennessee

2002 Honda s2000 Kentucky

1998 Pontiac Trans Am Kentucky

144.381
145.455
148.336
143.521
144.860
145.462
143.981
143.704
145.282
144.160
140.720
151.944
125.484
150.141
137.235
151.133
146.187
146.456
146.623
149.390
150.500
143.291
151.959
142.357
147.818
150.990
139.442
148.974
146.858
149.024
133.970
148.869
139.924
149.483
140.381
153.597
136.827
136.980
147.392
144.561
144.734
150.561
154.339
153.978
135.717
150.873
143.963
145.586
155.226
151.724
131.965
154.837
139.412
156.930
152.788
151.645
148.998
147.696
141.843
151.160
149.439
155.330
157.226

0.831
0.826
0.810
0.838
0.831
0.829
0.838
0.840
0.831
0.838
0.859
0.796
0.964
0.806
0.882
0.801
0.829
0.829
0.829
0.814
0.808
0.849
0.801
0.859
0.830
0.814
0.882
0.826
0.838
0.826
0.919
0.828
0.882
0.826
0.880
0.806
0.906
0.906
0.844
0.861
0.861
0.828
0.808
0.810
0.922
0.830
0.870
0.861
0.810
0.830
0.955
0.814
0.906
0.808
0.831
0.838
0.853
0.870
0.906
0.854
0.870
0.838
0.830

119.981
120.146
120.152
120.271
120.379
120.588
120.656
120.711
120.729
120.806
120.878
120.947
120.967
121.014
121.041
121.058
121.189
121.412
121.550
121.603
121.604
121.654
121.719
122.285
122.689
122.906
122.988
123.053
123.067
123.094
123.118
123.264
123.413
123.473
123.535
123.799
123.965
124.104
124.399
124.467
124.616
124.665
124.706
124.722
125.131
125.225
125.248
125.350
125.733
125.931
126.027
126.037
126.307
126.799
126.967
127.079
127.095
128.496
128.510
129.091
130.012
130.167
130.498

0.010
0.165
0.006
0.118
0.108
0.209
0.068
0.055
0.018
0.077
0.072
0.069
0.019
0.047
0.028
0.016
0.131
0.223
0.138
0.053
0.001
0.050
0.065
0.566
0.404
0.217
0.082
0.065
0.014
0.027
0.025
0.145
0.149
0.060
0.062
0.264
0.166
0.139
0.295
0.068
0.149
0.049
0.041
0.016
0.409
0.094
0.023
0.102
0.384
0.198
0.096
0.011
0.270
0.492
0.167
0.112
0.017
1.400
0.014
0.581
0.921
0.155
0.331

7.617
7.782
7.788
7.907
8.015
8.224
8.292
8.347
8.365
8.442
8.514
8.583
8.603
8.650
8.677
8.693
8.825
9.048
9.186
9.239
9.240
9.290
9.355
9.921
10.325
10.542
10.624
10.688
10.703
10.730
10.754
10.899
11.049
11.109
11.171
11.435
11.601
11.740
12.035
12.103
12.252
12.300
12.342
12.358
12.767
12.861
12.884
12.985
13.369
13.567
13.663
13.673
13.943
14.435
14.603
14.714
14.731
16.131
16.146
16.727
17.648
17.802
18.134

9365
9352
9352
9343
9334
9318
9313
9308
9307
9301
9296
9290
9289
9285
9283
9282
9272
9255
9244
9240
9240
9236
9231
9189
9158
9142
9136
9131
9130
9128
9127
9116
9105
9100
9096
9076
9064
9054
9033
9028
9017
9013
9010
9009
8980
8973
8971
8964
8937
8923
8916
8915
8896
8862
8850
8842
8841
8745
8744
8704
8643
8632
8610



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144

A NOO 2 WO PR OONNOOOOOdOaNO -~ OO b

STU
SM
GS

SsP
ES
EM

CAMC
XP
cs

CAMC

CAMC

SSM

CAMC

CAMC
FP

CSP
EM

BML
XP
SM
EM
CM
GS

STR
DS

SSM
FSP

STS

ESP

Jason Ramos
Dakota King
Debbie Zeisler
James Elliott
John Jackson
Brian Hoover
Andrew Scott
Ariel Robbins
Wade Wilson
Larry Cotter
Cory Browning
O D Terry Davis
Jessica Preston
Russell Bowser
Ernest Roales
Kyle Donley
Ryan Miles
Carol Burger
Brian Robbins
Annie Steinke
Daniel Shea
Bruce Faucett
Clay McCool
Geoff Walker
Jack Burns
Jonathan Vittitow
Justin Barbry
Laura Harbour
Matt Kelly

1999 Chevrolet Corvette New York
2015 BMW 335i

2001 Toyota Celica GT Ohio Val
2002 Chevrolet corvette Cincinnati
1994 Mazda Miata St. Louis

1965 sunbeam tiger Ohio Val

1987 Buick Grand National Kentucky
1967 Ford Cobra East Tenne

2006 Nissan 350Z

1995 Chevrolet Camaro Tennessee
1986 Chevrolet Monte Carl Kentucky
1973 Porsche 911T Southern |

2014 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1 Kentucky
1998 Chevrolet Camaro Kentucky
1990 Mazda RX 7 Southern |

1983 Mazda RX-7

1983 Mazda RX7 Ohio Val

1976 LeGrand Mk18 Indianapo

1995 Ford Mustang GT East Tenne
1985 Honda Accord Kentucky

1983 Mazda RX-7 Ohio Val

1984 Van Diemen Rf84 Kentucky
2005 Dodge SRT4 Alabama

2008 Honda S2000 CR Tennessee
2015 Subaru WRX Northwest

1997 Mazda miata sto Kentucky
1991 Mazda 323 North Car

1991 Mazda Miata Central K

2014 Chevrolet Camaro 1L Tennessee

154.876
150.405
162.361
150.297
162.778
143.131
159.420
146.992
164.983
162.939
163.147
154.552
164.327
165.649
156.638
161.262
152.179
145.961
159.505
167.187
159.365
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

0.844
0.870
0.806
0.871
0.808
0.922
0.830
0.906
0.814
0.830
0.830
0.882
0.830
0.830
0.880
0.861
0.922
0.964
0.906
0.870
0.922
0.919
0.806
0.838
0.812
0.882
0.840
0.828
0.849

130.715
130.852
130.863
130.909
131.525
131.967
132.319
133.175
134.296
135.239
135.412
136.315
136.391
137.489
137.841
138.847
140.309
140.706
144.512
145.453
146.935
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999
999.999



